If type of valve is not indicated on the Drawings, use gate valves as line 
valves for sizes twenty inches (20 In) and smaller.  When type of valve is 
indicated, no substitute is allowed.

C. Gate Valves one and one-half inches (1-1/2 In) in diameter and smaller:  
one hundred twenty-five pounds per square inch (125 psi) pressure 
rating; bronze; rising-stem; singlewedge; disc type; screwed ends

D. Coatings for Gate Valves two inches (2 In) and larger:  AWWA C550 non-
toxic, imparts no taste to water, functions as physical, chemical and 
electrical barrier between base metal and surroundings, minimum eight